
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: SACRAMENTO COUNTY IN SACARAMENTO AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS ON ROUTE 99 FROM STOCKTON BOULEVARD
ONRAMP OVERCROSSING TO THE BROADWAY UNDERCROSSING

Pave slope (precast conc panel),anti-graffiti coating & paint conc.

Contract Code:

46

B

Number of Items:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 6,882,454.50 -2.21%

235 -152,150.1511

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $6,730,304.35 VC0000017387 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION

550 GREENVILLE ROAD

Livermore CA  94550

(925)245-1300

00833032

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $7,444,443.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRIS AVE

Sacramento CA  95838

(916)283-9950

00944155

(916)614-9520

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $7,696,888.00 VC0000013950 A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT
CONSTRUCTION

3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR

Sacramento CA  95864

(916)484-3011

00000008

Phone

NSB PREF
CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/26/2022Contract Number: 03-2J7704

Bid Opening Date: 05/26/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,100.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

7,500.000002 080050 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

900.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 235.0 211,500.00

2,000.000004 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 5.0 10,000.00

200.000005 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

2,000.000006 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

12,000.000007 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

795,000.000008 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 795,000.00LUMP SUM

150.000009 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 242.0 36,300.00

2,500.000010 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

35,000.000011 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 35,000.00LUMP SUM

2,100.000012 129015 MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM DAY 116.0 243,600.00

80.000013 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 60.0 4,800.00

30,000.000014 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

880.000015 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 880.00LUMP SUM

500.000016 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 20.0 10,000.00

380.000017 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 30.0 11,400.00

2,000.000018 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 4,000.00

5.700019 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 260.0 1,482.00

205.000020 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 19.0 3,895.00

5.400021 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 1,700.0 9,180.00

5.850022 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 500.0 2,925.00

7,500.000023 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

200.000024 153247 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY) CY 74.0 14,800.00
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05/26/2022Contract Number: 03-2J7704

Bid Opening Date: 05/26/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

35,000.000025 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 35,000.00LUMP SUM

250.000026 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 68.0 17,000.00

85,000.000027 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

70.000028 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 10,700.0 749,000.00

13,000.000029 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 13,000.00LUMP SUM

24,000.000030 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 24,000.00LUMP SUM

22,000.000031 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 22,000.00LUMP SUM

24.000032 208607 3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 560.0 13,440.00F

28.000033 208608 4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 340.0 9,520.00F

120.000034 208690 PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) LF 1,340.0 160,800.00F

3.400035 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 11,700.0 39,780.00

325.000036 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 46.0 14,950.00

400.000037 530100 SHOTCRETE CY 173.0 69,200.00

70.000038 720008 REMOVE SLOPE PAVING (SQYD) SQYD 4,238.0 296,660.00

54.000039 048098 SLOPE PAVING (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL) SQFT 45,811.0 2,473,794.00

1,200.000040 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) CY 69.0 82,800.00

900.000041 731530 MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING) CY 96.0 86,400.00

25.000042 731710 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF) LF 1,170.0 29,250.00

1.650043 780435 PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE SQFT 145,000.0 239,250.00

2.000044 780440 PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE SQFT 26,585.0 53,170.00

0.650045 780460 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT 190,659.0 123,928.35F

630,000.000046 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 630,000.00LUMP SUM

6,730,304.35Total
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Bid Opening Date: 05/26/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00 1,500.00

0002 20,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00 5,000.00

0003 293,750.00 611,000.001,250.00 2,600.00

0004 10,000.00 10,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0005 4,000.00 4,000.00200.00 200.00

0006 20,000.00 9,000.0020,000.00 9,000.00

0007 11,000.00 15,000.0011,000.00 15,000.00

0008 350,000.00 900,639.00350,000.00 900,639.00

0009 24,200.00 15,730.00100.00 65.00

0010 1,000.00 5,000.001,000.00 5,000.00

0011 30,000.00 84,000.0030,000.00 84,000.00

0012 603,200.00 281,880.005,200.00 2,430.00

0013 15,000.00 10,500.00250.00 175.00

0014 20,000.00 30,000.0020,000.00 30,000.00

0015 1,500.00 1,750.001,500.00 1,750.00

0016 10,000.00 10,000.00500.00 500.00

0017 12,000.00 8,250.00400.00 275.00

0018 4,000.00 4,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0019 2,236.00 3,380.008.60 13.00

0020 4,047.00 8,075.00213.00 425.00

0021 5,950.00 10,200.003.50 6.00

0022 1,500.00 2,500.003.00 5.00

0023 15,000.00 8,000.0015,000.00 8,000.00

0024 55,500.00 14,800.00750.00 200.00

0025 25,000.00 80,000.0025,000.00 80,000.00

0026 30,600.00 6,800.00450.00 100.00

0027 25,000.00 75,000.0025,000.00 75,000.00

0028 684,800.00 674,100.0064.00 63.00

0029 12,120.00 12,000.0012,120.00 12,000.00

0030 40,000.00 33,300.0040,000.00 33,300.00

0031 20,200.00 20,000.0020,200.00 20,000.00

0032 12,880.00 8,960.0023.00 16.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 9,180.00 6,800.0027.00 20.00

0034 113,900.00 87,100.0085.00 65.00

0035 36,855.00 36,153.003.15 3.09

0036 23,000.00 16,560.00500.00 360.00

0037 135,805.00 60,550.00785.00 350.00

0038 241,566.00 381,420.0057.00 90.00

0039 3,069,337.00 2,657,038.0067.00 58.00

0040 69,000.00 56,925.001,000.00 825.00

0041 220,800.00 81,600.002,300.00 850.00

0042 58,500.00 3,510.0050.00 3.00

0043 217,500.00 356,700.001.50 2.46

0044 46,523.75 51,574.901.75 1.94

0045 114,395.40 171,593.100.60 0.90

0046 722,097.85 765,000.00722,097.85 765,000.00

$7,444,443.00 $7,696,888.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J7704

03-SAC-99-17.2/24.2
5/26/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/27/2022

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 19-22,35VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 28-34VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MASON PAINTING ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000013950
819987ORANGEVALE CA

MASON PAINTING BID ITEMS 43-45VC0000013950
819987ORANGEVALE CA

CAL-TEX MASONRY INC ITEM 39 (51.7%)VC0000013950
858463VACAVILLE CA

CAL-TEX MASONRY INC FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST PANELSVC0000013950
858463VACAVILLE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 19-22,35VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA
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5/27/2022

MARINA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 28-34VC0000013950
492862ORANGE CA

MASON PAINTING ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000013950
819987ORANGEVALE CA

MASON PAINTING BID ITEMS 43-45VC0000013950
819987ORANGEVALE CA

CAL-TEX MASONRY INC ITEM 39 (51.7%)VC0000013950
858463VACAVILLE CA

CAL-TEX MASONRY INC FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST PANELSVC0000013950
858463VACAVILLE CA
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CNJ ENTERPRISES INC ITEM 43 (100%)VC1800002280
967058SCOTTSDALE AZ

CNJ ENTERPRISES INC ITEMS 43-45VC1800002280
967058SCOTTSDALE AZ

CAL-TEX MASONRY ITEM 39 (46%)VC1800002280
858463VACAVILLE CA

CAL-TEX MASONRY MASONRY AND PRECAST PANEL WORK FOR SLOPE
PAVING

VC1800002280
858463VACAVILLE CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC ITEM 37 (100%)VC1800002280
1012305SAN CARLOS CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC1800002280
492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC1800002280
492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 30 (90%)VC1800002280
492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEMS 19-22VC1800002280
492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ITEMS 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35VC1800002280
492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITYVC1800002280
492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J7704

03-SAC-99-17.2/24.2
5/26/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

5/27/2022


	03-2J7704
	subs03-2J7704

